Northern Illinois University College of Engineering and Engineering Technology (CEET)

Engineering and Technology Alumni Society (ETAS) Endowed Scholarship

The purpose of this scholarship is to assist students pursuing and seeking a degree from the College of Engineering & Engineering Technology.

The Award:

The number of scholarships vary year-to-year. Typically one to two scholarships valued at \$2,000 each (\$1,000 for fall and \$1,000 for spring) are awarded. Prior recipients are eligible to apply for additional awards in subsequent years.

Eligibility:

- 1. Candidates must be enrolled in the College of Engineering and Engineering Technology.
- 2. Candidates must be full-time undergraduate students, with at least junior standing in the academic year for which the award is given.
- 3. Candidates must have a NIU cumulative Grade Point Average of 3.0 or above.
- 4. The ETAS Scholarship shall be awarded without regard to race, color, religion, age, sex, national origin, disability.

Requirements:

- 1. Remain a major in the college for the academic year of the award.
- 2. Maintain 3.50 NIU cumulative GPA.

About the Donor:

The Engineering & Technology Alumni Society was established in 1995 to serve alumni of the College of Engineering and Engineering Technology and the former Department of Industry and Technology. The ETAS Board of Directors are involved in many events at the college including the college homecoming tent, the college job and internship fairs, senior design day judging, challenge coin commencement ceremony and monthly board meetings. ETAS works to connect students with internships, job opportunities and career development. ETAS updates faculty, staff and students on industry news and workplace skills. The board volunteers time for mentoring, working events, and advising the college administration. To learn more about ETAS please visit their webpage at http://www.niu.edu/ceet/etas